

<b>CONTRACT NO. 05-014-RCTX-C</b>									
<b>BITUMINOUS RESURFACING AND MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN M.P. A-104.97 AND A-115.07 AND ACCESS RAMPS, M.P. A-124.40 AND MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE, M.P. A-126.61 AND SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION, M.P. A-128.58 IN LUZERNE AND LACKAWANNA COUNTIES, PA</b>									
<b>AWARDED</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 01-18-06, 11:30 AM</b>			<b>BARLETTA MATERIALS TAMAQUA, PA</b>			<b>LOCUST RIDGE QUARRY POCONO LAKE, PA</b>		<b>PENNSY SUPPLY INC. WEST HAZLETON, PA</b>	
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2201-0001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
4202-0001	DEMOLITION, D-1	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
4202-0002	DEMOLITION, D-2	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	10223	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 214,683.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 255,575.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 316,913.00
2203-0003	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	631	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,240.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 19,561.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 19,561.00
2203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	449	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,960.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 36,818.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,695.00
4203-0101	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	489	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,247.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,692.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,560.00
0205-0264	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION ROCK, CLASS R-4	12	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00
2305-0200	BITUMINOUS CONCRET4E BASE COURSE	1319	TON	\$ 55.40	\$ 73,072.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 72,545.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 113,434.00
2350-0121	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	3413	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 81,912.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 71,673.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,390.00
2409-9661	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WERING COURSE, PG 64- 28, 10 TO <30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-E	64225	TON	\$ 59.40	\$ 3,814,965.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 3,673,670.00	\$ 66.45	\$ 4,267,751.25
2409-1791	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WERING COURSE, PG 64- 28, 10 TO <30 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, SRL-E	17580	TON	\$ 67.20	\$ 1,181,376.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,283,340.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,423,980.00
2409-6671	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64- 22, 10 TO < 30 MILLION ESALS, 19.0 MM MIX	7876	TON	\$ 63.20	\$ 497,763.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 496,188.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 697,026.00
0482-0024	SLURRY SEAL, TYPE II	46997	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 117,492.50	\$ 1.52	\$ 71,435.44	\$ 1.85	\$ 86,944.45
2491-0063	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1-1/2" DEPTH	5792	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,960.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 32,435.20
2491-0064	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2" DEPTH	99314	SY	\$ 2.55	\$ 253,250.70	\$ 4.60	\$ 456,844.40	\$ 2.55	\$ 253,250.70
2491-0065	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2-1/2" DEPTH	1019	SY	\$ 8.30	\$ 8,457.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,190.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,380.00
2491-0068	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 4" DEPTH	775	SY	\$ 13.75	\$ 10,656.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,600.00
2491-0071	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE TO EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	285583	SY	\$ 7.20	\$ 2,056,197.60	\$ 3.45	\$ 985,261.35	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,527,869.05
4491-0080	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, VARIABLE DEPTH, 6" MINIMUM	22637	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 181,096.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 226,370.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 176,568.60

<b>CONTRACT NO. 05-014-RCTX-C</b>									
<b>BITUMINOUS RESURFACING AND MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN M.P. A-104.97 AND A-115.07 AND ACCESS RAMPS, M.P. A-124.40 AND MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE, M.P. A-126.61 AND SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION, M.P. A-128.58 IN LUZERNE AND LACKAWANNA COUNTIES, PA</b>									
<b>AWARDED</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 01-18-06, 11:30 AM</b>			<b>BARLETTA MATERIALS TAMAQUA, PA</b>			<b>LOCUST RIDGE QUARRY POCONO LAKE, PA</b>		<b>PENNSY SUPPLY INC. WEST HAZLETON, PA</b>	
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
4491-0125	SCARIFICATION, 6" DEPTH	1699	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,247.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 6,116.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,194.00
4491-9001	SCARIFICATION, 1/2" DEPTH	1541	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,390.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,246.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,410.00
2499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4516-0100	CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING	82	CY	\$ 690.00	\$ 56,580.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 59,450.00
2516-0200	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCHING, TYPE A	73	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 51,100.00
2516-0220	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCHING, TYPE B	3	CY	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
2601-0404	30" POLYETHYLENE (PE) PIPE, TYPE S	45	LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00
2601-0583	18" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, TYPE C	90	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00
2601-0591	15" POLYETHYLENE (PE) PIPE, TYPE S	12	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00
2601-0592	18" POLYETHYLENE (PE) PIPE, TYPE S	234	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 26,676.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 37,440.00
2601-0596	30" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, TYPE C	120	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00
2601-7008	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20.0' - 1.5' FILL	50	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
4604-0001	PLUG EXISTING PIPE	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2605-0001	TYPE RS INLET, CONDITION IBC	21	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 100,275.00
2605-0010	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 1BC	2	EA	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 9,550.00
2605-0011	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2BC	2	EA	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2605-0050	TYPE RS INLET, CONDITION 2BC	2	EA	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 8,260.00
4605-0051	TYPE RS INLET, CONDITION 3	2	EA	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
2605-1112	INLET BOX MODIFIED, CONDITION 1	106	EA	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 514,100.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 895,700.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 821,500.00
2605-1113	INLET BOX MODIFIED, CONDITION 2	1	EA	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
0605-2600	TYPE D ENDWALL	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
4605-9001	TYPE M SPECIAL INLET, CONDITION 3	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
4605-9002	INLET SILT SACK	11	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00
2606-0005	TYPE RS INLET, CONDITION 5CE	13	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 86,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2606-0060	TYPE RS INLET, CONDITON B	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 445,700.00	\$ 445,700.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 766,000.00	\$ 766,000.00
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN, WITH SLOPE DRAINAGE	200	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
2615-0022	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	95	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 05-014-RCTX-C</b>									
<b>BITUMINOUS RESURFACING AND</b>									
<b>MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN M.P.</b>									
<b>A-104.97 AND A-115.07 AND ACCESS</b>									
<b>RAMPS, M.P. A-124.40 AND MEDIAN</b>									
<b>CROSSOVER CLOSURE, M.P. A-126.61</b>									
<b>AND SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION,</b>									
<b>M.P. A-128.58 IN LUZERNE AND</b>									
<b>LACKAWANNA COUNTIES, PA</b>									
<b>AWARDED</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 01-18-06, 11:30 AM</b>			<b>BARLETTA MATERIALS</b>			<b>LOCUST RIDGE QUARRY</b>		<b>PENNSY SUPPLY INC.</b>	
			<b>TAMAQUA, PA</b>			<b>POCONO LAKE, PA</b>		<b>WEST HAZLETON, PA</b>	
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	
4616-0001	18" POLYETHYLENE (PE) END SECTIONS	3	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
4616-0005	30" POLYETHYLENE (PE) END SECTIONS	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2619-0500	REPAIR TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOIR	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4619-1000	REMOVE EXISTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR	2	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
2620-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	2	EA	\$ 47.25	\$ 94.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 116.00
2620-0402	TERMINAL SECTION BRIDGE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00
4620-0402	MODIFIED, TERMINAL SECTION BRIDGE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$ 189.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00
2620-503	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	3987.5	EA	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,978.13	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,978.13
2620-0862	TYPE 2-S POST ANCHORAGE	6	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,390.00
2620-0866	CONCRETE ANCHORAGE, BACKSLOPE	9	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00
4620-0867	CONCRETE ANCHORAGE, MODIFIED	1	EA	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
2620-0999	BURY EXISTING END ANCHORAGES	4	EA	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
2620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	6500	LF	\$ 13.65	\$ 88,725.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 107,250.00
2620-1100	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	25	LF	\$ 21.75	\$ 543.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 612.50
2620-1250	TYPE 2-STRONG POST END TREATMENT	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00
2620-1255	VEHICLE ATTENUATING TERMINAL END TREATMENT (V.A.T.E.T.), TYPE II	4	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
2620-1525	APPROACH END GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION, TYPE B	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
2620-2000	DRILLED POST HOLES	1048	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 29,344.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,440.00
2620-2024	DRILL HOLES, 24 INCH DIAMETER	391	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 134,895.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 150,535.00
2621-0310	REMOVE TYPE MB-2B MEDIAN BARRIER GUIDE RAIL	27872	LF	\$ 5.30	\$ 147,721.60	\$ 2.90	\$ 80,828.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 111,488.00
4621-0311	REMOVE TYPE MB-2B BARRIER GUIDE RAIL, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	139	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,737.50	\$ 4.65	\$ 646.35	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,251.00
2621-1525	MEDIAN BARRIER GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TO CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	2	EA	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00
2622-0003	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, 52"	228	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,680.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 05-014-RCTX-C</b>									
<b>BITUMINOUS RESURFACING AND MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN M.P. A-104.97 AND A-115.07 AND ACCESS RAMPS, M.P. A-124.40 AND MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE, M.P. A-126.61 AND SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION, M.P. A-128.58 IN LUZERNE AND LACKAWANNA COUNTIES, PA</b>									
<b>AWARDED</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 01-18-06, 11:30 AM</b>			<b>BARLETTA MATERIALS TAMAQUA, PA</b>			<b>LOCUST RIDGE QUARRY POCONO LAKE, PA</b>		<b>PENNSY SUPPLY INC. WEST HAZLETON, PA</b>	
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2622-0050	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (50" F-SHAPE STRUCTURE MOUNTED)	139	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,313.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,035.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,618.00
4622-0103	FURNISH AND DELIVER CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (52" F-SHAPE)	300	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 12,975.00
2622-0303	FURNISH AND SET CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (52" F-SHAPE)	23710	LF	\$ 38.70	\$ 917,577.00	\$ 43.30	\$ 1,026,643.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 1,025,457.50
2622-0503	RESET AND INSTALL CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (52" F-SHAPE)	23710	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 106,695.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 157,671.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 118,550.00
2622-0703	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (52"F-SHAPE)	1221	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 53,724.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 59,584.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 58,608.00
2622-1000	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, END TRANSITION	3	EA	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00
4622-1101	FURNISH AND DELIVER CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, SPECIAL	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 6,625.00
4622-1301	FURNISH AND SET CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, SPECIAL	107	EA	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 123,585.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 136,425.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 135,355.00
4622-1501	RESET AND INSTALL CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, SPECIAL	107	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 93,090.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 92,555.00
4622-2009	CLEANING BEHIND EXISTING SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER	1875	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 32,812.50
2622-2010	REMOVE END TRANSITION	2	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
2623-0103	52" SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, ON CUT SLOPE	1083	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 62,814.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 61,189.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 60,648.00
2623-0123	RESET AND INSTALL TRANSITION SECTION (34" JERSEY SHAPE TO 34" F- SHAPE)	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
2623-0124	RESET AND SET TRANSITION SECTION (34" JERSEY SHAPE TO 34" F-SHAPE)	1	EA	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2623-0125	RESET AND INSTALL TRANSITION SECTION (34" JERSEY SHAPE TO 52" F- SHAPE)	1	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
2623-0201	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	136	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 884.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,020.00
2623-2001	FURNISH AND DELIVER CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (34" F-SHAPE)	60	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00
2623-2002	FURNISH AND SET CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (34" F-SHAPE)	732	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 32,208.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 32,025.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 05-014-RCTX-C</b>									
<b>BITUMINOUS RESURFACING AND MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN M.P. A-104.97 AND A-115.07 AND ACCESS RAMPS, M.P. A-124.40 AND MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE, M.P. A-126.61 AND SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION, M.P. A-128.58 IN LUZERNE AND LACKAWANNA COUNTIES, PA</b>									
<b>AWARDED</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 01-18-06, 11:30 AM</b>			<b>BARLETTA MATERIALS TAMAQUA, PA</b>			<b>LOCUST RIDGE QUARRY POCONO LAKE, PA</b>		<b>PENNSY SUPPLY INC. WEST HAZLETON, PA</b>	
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2623-2003	RESET AND INSTALL CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (34" F-SHAPE)	1082	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,033.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 6,870.70
2623-2005	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (34" F-SHAPE)	1039	LF	\$ 46.20	\$ 48,001.80	\$ 51.00	\$ 52,989.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,950.00
2623-2006	FURNISH AND SET TRANSITION SECTION (34" JERSEY SHAPE TO 34" F- SHAPE)	1	EA	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2623-2008	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRANSITION SECTION (34" JERSEY SHAPE TO 34" F- SHAPE)	2	EA	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00
4623-2009	REMOVE AND STORE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	350	LF	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,187.50
2624-0100	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 2	1170	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,329.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 10,413.00
2624-0301	END POSTS FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	4	EA	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00
2624-0401	CORNER POST FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	13	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00
2624-0501	pull POST FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	1	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
2624-0703	CANTILEVER SLIDING ACCESS GATE	2	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
2627-0100	FURNISH AND SET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (34" F-SHAPE)	1300	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,900.00
2627-0200	REMOVER TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (34" F-SHAPE)	1300	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,990.00
2627-1000	FURNISH AND SET TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (52" F- SHAPE)	1400	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 35,420.00
2627-2000	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (52" F-SHAPE)	1400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,220.00
2628-0150	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (34" F-SHAPE)	700	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00
2628-1050	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (52" F-SHAPE)	600	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
2636-0001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB	42	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,428.00
4636-0002	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS CURB	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
2636-0003	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS CURB	1875	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,187.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,312.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 6,187.50
2636-0004	SEALING EXISTING BITUMINOUS CURB	40757	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 48,908.40	\$ 1.26	\$ 51,353.82	\$ 5.80	\$ 236,390.60

<b>CONTRACT NO. 05-014-RCTX-C</b>									
<b>BITUMINOUS RESURFACING AND MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN M.P. A-104.97 AND A-115.07 AND ACCESS RAMPS, M.P. A-124.40 AND MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE, M.P. A-126.61 AND SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION, M.P. A-128.58 IN LUZERNE AND LACKAWANNA COUNTIES, PA</b>									
<b>AWARDED</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 01-18-06, 11:30 AM</b>			<b>BARLETTA MATERIALS TAMAQUA, PA</b>			<b>LOCUST RIDGE QUARRY POCONO LAKE, PA</b>		<b>PENNSY SUPPLY INC. WEST HAZLETON, PA</b>	
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2660-0031	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (S.N.A.P.)	88830	EA	\$ 0.40	\$ 35,532.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 26,649.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 23,095.80
2679-0210	HOLES DRILLED	5416	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.65	\$ 25,184.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 24,913.60
2679-0501	ASPHALT	173312	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.95	\$ 684,582.40	\$ 3.90	\$ 675,916.80
2679-0211	HOLES DRILLED	16248	EA	\$ 9.20	\$ 149,481.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2679-0601	POLYURETHANE	178728	LB	\$ 2.25	\$ 402,138.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
0686-0040	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE C	1	LS	\$ 115,400.00	\$ 115,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
0686-6030	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE B MODIFIED	1	LS	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
2696-0010	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE V, TEST LEVEL II	4	EA	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00
2696-0011	RESET AND INSTALL TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE V, TEST LEVEL II	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00
0703-0025	NO. 57 COARSE AGGREGATE	198	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,910.00
2802-0001	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	603	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,326.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,326.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,326.00
2804-0013	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA D	46	LB	\$ 16.50	\$ 759.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00
2804-0014	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA E	66	LB	\$ 15.20	\$ 1,003.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00
2804-0020	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA L	225	LB	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,642.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,170.00
2805-0022	MULCHING - STRAW	4	TON	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00
2805-0030	MULCHING - BONDED FIBER MATRIX	1752	SY	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,839.60	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,365.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,365.20
2806-0050	EROSION CONTROL MAT	3066	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,905.60	\$ 1.55	\$ 4,752.30
2845-0001	EROSION AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2850-0022	ROCK LINING, R-4	253	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,409.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,168.00
2850-0023	ROCK LINING, R-5	32	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,368.00
4850-0040	ROCK ARMOR	1430	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 54,340.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 24,667.50
4856-0001	ROCK BARRIER	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
2865-0001	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	986	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,366.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,711.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,662.20
2865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	1222	LF	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,543.80	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,482.70	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,421.60
2865-0005	SUPER SILT FENCE	320	LF	\$ 8.15	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,880.00
2901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 1,372,500.00	\$ 1,372,500.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,160,000.00	\$ 1,160,000.00
2901-0101	EMERGENCY PULL-OFF: TYPE III	9	EA	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 112,950.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4901-0202	CONSTRUCTION LIGHTING	16	EA	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 69,040.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 85,600.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 05-014-RCTX-C</b>									
<b>BITUMINOUS RESURFACING AND</b>									
<b>MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN M.P.</b>									
<b>A-104.97 AND A-115.07 AND ACCESS</b>									
<b>RAMPS, M.P. A-124.40 AND MEDIAN</b>									
<b>CROSSOVER CLOSURE, M.P. A-126.61</b>									
<b>AND SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION,</b>									
<b>M.P. A-128.58 IN LUZERNE AND</b>									
<b>LACKAWANNA COUNTIES, PA</b>									
<b>AWARDED</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 01-18-06, 11:30 AM</b>			<b>BARLETTA MATERIALS</b>			<b>LOCUST RIDGE QUARRY</b>		<b>PENNSY SUPPLY INC.</b>	
			<b>TAMAQUA, PA</b>			<b>POCONO LAKE, PA</b>		<b>WEST HAZLETON, PA</b>	
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2901-0203	ARROW PANEL	4	EA	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 17,720.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00
2901-0211	TEMPORARY NON-PLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, YELLOW	52	EA	\$ 6.30	\$ 327.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 358.80
2901-0212	TEMPORARY NON-PLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, WHITE	3600	EA	\$ 6.30	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 24,840.00
2901-0308	STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, YELLOW	150000	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 22,500.00
2901-0309	STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, WHITE	200000	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 30,000.00
2901-0500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	4	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 22,657.00	\$ 90,628.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
2901-0501	SHADOW VEHICLE WITH TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	4	EA	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 209,200.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 122,000.00
0910-0002	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-2	3	EA	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 4,665.00
0910-0154	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE FC	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
0910-4053	AWG 2 ELECTRICAL CABLE COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	12300	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 45,510.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,750.00
0910-4054	AWG 4 ELECTRICAL CABLE COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	2600	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,980.00
0910-4056	AWG 8 ELECTRICAL CABLE COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	1000	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00
0910-5055	2" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	2650	LF	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,950.00
0910-5500	BURIED CABLE AND CONDUIT MARKER	5	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 220.75	\$ 1,103.75	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
4910-6000	TRENCH AND BACKFILL	1300	LF	\$ 8.15	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,700.00
0910-7210	TESTING OF ENTIRE LIGHTING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
2931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	76	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 2,530.80	\$ 45.50	\$ 3,458.00
2932-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	954	SF	\$ 44.10	\$ 42,071.40	\$ 49.00	\$ 46,746.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 54,855.00
2934-0002	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE E	86	SF	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,246.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 8,686.00
2935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	203	SF	\$ 15.65	\$ 3,176.95	\$ 17.30	\$ 3,511.90	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,943.50
2936-0200	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN	340	SF	\$ 15.25	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 5,729.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 11,322.00
4948-0150	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - MONOTUBE FRAME (STA 57+50) RAMP AB, WYO. VALLEY INT.	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 116,190.00	\$ 116,190.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 103,500.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 05-014-RCTX-C</b>									
<b>BITUMINOUS RESURFACING AND MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN M.P. A-104.97 AND A-115.07 AND ACCESS RAMPS, M.P. A-124.40 AND MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE, M.P. A-126.61 AND SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION, M.P. A-128.58 IN LUZERNE AND LACKAWANNA COUNTIES, PA</b>									
<b>AWARDED</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 01-18-06, 11:30 AM</b>			<b>BARLETTA MATERIALS TAMAQUA, PA</b>			<b>LOCUST RIDGE QUARRY POCONO LAKE, PA</b>		<b>PENNSY SUPPLY INC. WEST HAZLETON, PA</b>	
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
4948-0160	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE-SPAN	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
2962-0620	4" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	117500	LF	\$ 0.16	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 21,150.00
2962-0621	6" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	40000	LF	\$ 0.21	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 9,600.00
2962-0622	8" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	10000	LF	\$ 0.26	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,000.00
2962-0625	24" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	8500	LF	\$ 2.63	\$ 22,355.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,500.00
2962-0640	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	118000	LF	\$ 0.16	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 21,240.00
2963-0002	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAINTED LINES	200000	LF	\$ 0.37	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 80,000.00
2966-0001	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (SRPM)	1930	EA	\$ 19.95	\$ 38,503.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 42,460.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 42,460.00
1001-0020	CLASS C CEMENT CONCRETE	44	CY	\$ 378.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 18,436.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,200.00
1005-1104	STEEL BEARING PILE, HP 12X74	683	LF	\$ 152.00	\$ 103,816.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 115,085.50	\$ 121.00	\$ 82,643.00
1006-0231	60" DIAMETER DRILLED CAISSONS, SHAFT SECTION	51	LF	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 147,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 112,200.00
1026-0011	REMOVE AND REPLACE NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL DAM (1" MOVEMENT)	61	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,734.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 6,313.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,185.00
1091-0010	CRACK SEALING	1200	LF	\$ 23.25	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 41,400.00
2040-0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIR, TYPE I	50	SF	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 47.65	\$ 2,382.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
2040-0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIR, TYPE II	327	SF	\$ 49.50	\$ 16,186.50	\$ 54.60	\$ 17,854.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,795.00
4000-0001	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE LAYER, 1" DEPTH	272496	SY	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,697,710.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,452,464.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 3,160,953.60
4000-0002	ROCK SLOPE SCALING	1	LS	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 164,795.00	\$ 164,795.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
4000-0004	SHOULDER RESTORATION	62	SY	\$ 237.00	\$ 14,694.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,680.00
4000-0005	BITUMINOUS ROLL-UP REMOVAL	195	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,340.00
4000-0006	GROUT REPAIRS	200	SF	\$ 99.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
4000-0007	EXPANSION DAM JOINT SEALING	290	LF	\$ 14.70	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,760.00
4000-0011	PREFABRICATED CONCRETE LAGGING	2850	SF	\$ 19.95	\$ 56,857.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 29,212.50
4000-0012	HIGH STRENGTH CARBON FIBER WRAP	4900	SF	\$ 20.60	\$ 100,940.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 100,450.00

